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2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship
MX 1 -Series Points

Pos Competitor Total Round 1 Round2 Round3 Round 4
1 Maximus Purvis 297 75 75 75
2 Josiah Natzke 248 66 64 60
3 Jack Symon 216 56 52 54
4 Ryley Fitzpatrick 195 52 54 43
5 Jack Treloar 176 38 58 46
6 Nic Darcy 138 41 37 31
7 Tyler Cooksley 136 39 37 26
8 Kyle Webster 135 66
9 Jayden McKenzie 128 35 42 25
10 Max Winders 87 11 15 11
11 Kainosuke Oshiro 86 44
12 Seth Thompson 80 46 34

13 Tyler Steiner 68 41
14 Campbell King 64 23 41

15 Ryan Harris 62 32 30

16 Carlin Hedley 61 24
17 Alex Maitland 57 32
18 Liam Hutton 55 17 16 6
19 Cooper Smith 53 23 18 12
20 Toby Winiata 53 23
21 Tyler Brown 45 32 13

22 Liam Kerr 41 20 21

23 Mitch Parnwell 36 20 16

24 Richard Horne 27 11
25 Josh Jack 27 27
26 Dylan Huddleston 22 22

27 Hayden Wilkinson 10 10

28 Joel Hansen 15

29 Rhys Johnstone 12 2

72
58
54
46
34
29
34
69
26
50
42

27

37

25

16

30

16

15
10
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Competitor

Karaitiana Horne
Amie Roberts
Hannah Perris
Olivia Boddle
Milla Dahlenburg
Mikayla Griffiths
Ruby Leech
Courtney Duncan
Bonnie Pagan
Brianna Thomasen
Ruby Pirika
Brooke Dalley
Sophie Bockett
Ava Morrison
Baylee Morrison
Abby Morrison
Aimee Thomsen
Annabelle Moore

2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship

MXW -Series Points

Total

141
117
105
102
96
86
80
75
71
70
60
51
48
47
411
22

Round 1
Cancelled

Round 2

75
59
56
54
52
37
41

39
40
33
26
29
30

8

66
58
49
48
44
49
39
75
32
30
27
25
19
17
33
22
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Position Competitor
1 Hayden Draper
2 James Scott
3 Caleb Ward
4 Madoc Dixon
5 Rian King
6 Jack Ellingham
7 Cody Griffiths
8 Jared Hannon
9 Cody Cooper
10 Alexander Brown
11 Maz Parkes
12 Cooper Phillips
13 Mitch Weir
14 Luke Heaphy
15 Flynn Watts
16 Ryan Hayward
17 Curtis King
18 Reuben Smith
19 Wills Harvey
20 Junya Tanaka
21 Alex Garland
22 Tyler Steiner
23 Delton Manson
24 Corey Eisel
25 Ethan Raynel
26 Nixon Parkes
27 Taylor Thompson
28 Yanni Emerson-Rae
29 Kolby Brookland
30 Connor Bond
31 Aoi Takagi
32 Michael Buchanan
33 Riley Caird
34 Riley Soutar
35 Bradley Hamburger
36 Finn Lennox
37 Ashton Whyte

2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship

MX 2 - Series Points

Total
253
245
229
167
165
146
141
132
118
114
114
117
106
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Round 1
66
64
51
25
38
42
36
43
35
62
18
24
38
29

13
16

35

12
11

Round 2
55
53
70
36
41
48
36
25
47
52
37
24
24
32

12
21

20

11

W

Round 3
63
56
61
57
45
34
23
27
18

36
34
17
12
58
26
14
31

24

13

Round 4
69
72
47
49
41
22
46
37
18

23
35
27
20
31
20
11
34

29

13
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Competitor

Phoenix Van dusschoten

Carson Carroll
Arama Te Whetu
Ben Costello
Carter McKay
Archie McCallum
Ethan Carleton
Jackson White
Caleb Shallcrass
Jaxon Church
CooperYoung
Ryan Keen

Jack Coleman
Oliver Swamy
Leo Copping
Kurt Olding
George Cockrell
Reuben Charmly
Milla Dahlenburg
Seth Vercoe
Tyler Hart

Layne Pepper

2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship

MX 125cc -Series Points

Total Points
291
265
221
201
151
147
139
114
106
98
94
93
87
55
38
38
30
27
23
15
0

0

Round 1

72
67
41
48
39
33
57
26
34
47

49
41

17

Round 2

75
60
62
50
33
32
28
26
34
51

44

46

21

23

Round 3

72
69
58
49
36
38
54
23
38

46

19

38

30
27

15

Round 4

72
69
60
54
43
44

39

48

36
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Competitor
Morgan Jelfs Berry
Dylan Marshall
Mischa Wenk
Dekan Harris
Vinn O'Brien
Alex Bennett
Mikayla Griffiths
Jackson Ward
Ryan Crawford
Thomas Easton
Ben Kyle

Josh De Reus
Rory Angove

Jed Bixley
JackThomsen
Ryan Mason
Sam Heathcote
Jack Hill

Travis Winiata
Oliver Vandenbroek
Zayden McGregor
Jayden Bryant
Seadon White
Ryan Totman
Josh Waller
Ollie Smith
Toby Gambrill
Max Pagan
Ethan Andrell
Lee Wilson
Flynn Spence
Josh McCarthy
Bert Waldron
Zach Walsh
Dylan Cooper
Barry Morris

2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship

MX 3 - Series Points

Total Points Round 1

197
182
163
135
120
114
111
107
99
83
83
75
67
64
61
60
60
57
56
55
55
54
53
52
51
50
45
45
31
28
22
21
19
18
17
15

53
66

75
50

53

36

42
40

26

38
34

22

24

37

14

15

Round 2

57
60
50
60
39
58
43

41
43

31

22
20

29
17

15

14

18

57
31
75

18
56

49
20

43

26

35
44

12

28
50
18
24

22

11

Round 4

30
25
38

13
58

58

75
24

35

60

21

11

45

23

27

21
31

18

15
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Breyon Gibson
Jack Warner
Bonnie Pagan
Blake Affleck
Max Lansbury
Ryan Mills
Caiden Guthrie
Cooper Hull
Hunter Cassidy
Braden Lucas
Korbin McConchie
Gemar Atenta
Nicholas Dalgety
Rea McNabney
Nick Emery
Sophie Flay
Nikita Richardt
Craig Dally
Kasen Hanks
Luka De Montalk
Sam McLean
Luke Hessell
Robert Story
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11

10

15

13

11

10



2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship
85cc Cup - Series Points (2 rounds only)

Position =~ Competitor Total Points Round1 Round2

1 Nixon Coppins 147 75 72
2 Levi McMaster 129 60 69
3 Samuel Gray 118 60 58
4 Eli Giles 116 60 56
5 Nicholas Oakshott 93 47 46
6 Arlan Mayberry 93 46 47
7 Riki Butson 82 41 41
8 Billy Finnigan 75 36 39
9 Reko Wheeler 73 37 36
10 Nico McMaster 64 30 34
11 Harlen Bothamley 55 25 30
12 Colson Emery 50 24 26
13 William Simpson 36 29 7
14 Blake McPhee 32 19 13
15 Hunter Reid 24 24
16 Jaxon Goble 20 20

17 Luke Theyers 19 19
18 Tom Morton 19 19
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Oli Costello 4 4



