



2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship MX 1 -Series Points

Pos	Competitor	Total	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4
1	Maximus Purvis	297	75	75	75	72
2	Josiah Natzke	248	66	64	60	58
3	Jack Symon	216	56	52	54	54
4	Ryley Fitzpatrick	195	52	54	43	46
5	Jack Treloar	176	38	58	46	34
6	Nic Darcy	138	41	37	31	29
7	Tyler Cooksley	136	39	37	26	34
8	Kyle Webster	135			66	69
9	Jayden McKenzie	128	35	42	25	26
10	Max Winders	87	11	15	11	50
11	Kainosuke Oshiro	86			44	42
12	Seth Thompson	80	46	34		
13	Tyler Steiner	68			41	27
14	Campbell King	64	23	41		
15	Ryan Harris	62	32	30		
16	Carlin Hedley	61			24	37
17	Alex Maitland	57			32	25
18	Liam Hutton	55	17	16	6	16
19	Cooper Smith	53	23	18	12	
20	Toby Winiata	53			23	30
21	Tyler Brown	45	32	13		
22	Liam Kerr	41	20	21		
23	Mitch Parnwell	36	20	16		
24	Richard Horne	27			11	16
25	Josh Jack	27			27	
26	Dylan Huddleston	22		22		
27	Hayden Wilkinson	10	10			
28	Joel Hansen	15				15
29	Rhys Johnstone	12			2	10



**2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship
MXW -Series Points**

Pos	Competitor	Total	Round 1 Cancelled	Round 2	Round 3
1	Karaitiana Horne	141		75	66
2	Amie Roberts	117		59	58
3	Hannah Perris	105		56	49
4	Olivia Boddle	102		54	48
5	Milla Dahlenburg	96		52	44
6	Mikayla Griffiths	86		37	49
7	Ruby Leech	80		41	39
8	Courtney Duncan	75			75
9	Bonnie Pagan	71		39	32
10	Brianna Thomasen	70		40	30
11	Ruby Pirika	60		33	27
12	Brooke Dalley	51		26	25
13	Sophie Bockett	48		29	19
14	Ava Morrison	47		30	17
15	Baylee Morrison	41		8	33
16	Abby Morrison	22			22
17	Aimee Thomsen	7		7	
18	Annabelle Moore	0			



2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship
MX 2 - Series Points

Position	Competitor	Total	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4
1	Hayden Draper	253	66	55	63	69
2	James Scott	245	64	53	56	72
3	Caleb Ward	229	51	70	61	47
4	Madoc Dixon	167	25	36	57	49
5	Rian King	165	38	41	45	41
6	Jack Ellingham	146	42	48	34	22
7	Cody Griffiths	141	36	36	23	46
8	Jared Hannon	132	43	25	27	37
9	Cody Cooper	118	35	47	18	18
10	Alexander Brown	114	62	52		
11	Maz Parkes	114	18	37	36	23
12	Cooper Phillips	117	24	24	34	35
13	Mitch Weir	106	38	24	17	27
14	Luke Heaphy	93	29	32	12	20
15	Flynn Watts	89			58	31
16	Ryan Hayward	71	13	12	26	20
17	Curtis King	62	16	21	14	11
18	Reuben Smith	65			31	34
19	Wills Harvey	55	35	20		
20	Junya Tanaka	53			24	29
21	Alex Garland	31	12	11	1	7
22	Tyler Steiner	16	11	5		
23	Delton Manson	13			13	
24	Corey Eisel	14			7	7
25	Ethan Raynel	14	1	4	5	4
26	Nixon Parkes	13				13
27	Taylor Thompson	6	1	5		
28	Yanni Emerson-Rae	4		3		1
29	Kolby Brookland	3	1	2		
30	Connor Bond	2	2			
31	Aoi Takagi	1			1	
32	Michael Buchanan	0				
33	Riley Caird	0				
34	Riley Soutar	0				
35	Bradley Hamburger	0				
36	Finn Lennox	0				
37	Ashton Whyte	0				



**2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship
MX 125cc -Series Points**

Position	Competitor	Total Points	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4
1	Phoenix Van dusschoten	291	72	75	72	72
2	Carson Carroll	265	67	60	69	69
3	Arama Te Whetu	221	41	62	58	60
4	Ben Costello	201	48	50	49	54
5	Carter McKay	151	39	33	36	43
6	Archie McCallum	147	33	32	38	44
7	Ethan Carleton	139	57	28	54	
8	Jackson White	114	26	26	23	39
9	Caleb Shallcrass	106	34	34	38	
10	Jaxon Church	98	47	51		
11	Cooper Young	94			46	48
12	Ryan Keen	93	49	44		
13	Jack Coleman	87	41	46		
14	Oliver Swamy	55			19	36
15	Leo Copping	38			38	
16	Kurt Olding	38	17	21		
17	George Cockrell	30			30	
18	Reuben Charmly	27			27	
19	Milla Dahlenburg	23		23		
20	Seth Vercoe	15			15	
21	Tyler Hart	0				
22	Layne Pepper	0				



**2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship
MX 3 - Series Points**

Pos	Competitor	Total Points	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4
1	Morgan Jelfs Berry	197	53	57	57	30
2	Dylan Marshall	182	66	60	31	25
3	Mischa Wenk	163		50	75	38
4	Dekan Harris	135	75	60		
5	Vinn O'Brien	120	50	39	18	13
6	Alex Bennett	114			56	58
7	Mikayla Griffiths	111	53	58		
8	Jackson Ward	107			49	58
9	Ryan Crawford	99	36	43	20	
10	Thomas Easton	83	42	41		
11	Ben Kyle	83	40	43		
12	Josh De Reus	75				75
13	Rory Angove	67			43	24
14	Jed Bixley	64	26	31	7	
15	Jack Thomsen	61			26	35
16	Ryan Mason	60				60
17	Sam Heathcote	60	38	22		
18	Jack Hill	57	34	20	3	
19	Travis Winiata	56			35	21
20	Oliver Vandenbroek	55			44	11
21	Zayden McGregor	55	22	29	4	
22	Jayden Bryant	54	24	17	12	1
23	Seadon White	53			8	45
24	Ryan Totman	52	37	15		
25	Josh Waller	51			28	23
26	Ollie Smith	50			50	
27	Toby Gambrill	45			18	27
28	Max Pagan	45			24	21
29	Ethan Andrell	31				31
30	Lee Wilson	28	14	14		
31	Flynn Spence	22			22	
32	Josh McCarthy	21			3	18
33	Bert Waldron	19	15	4		
34	Zach Walsh	18		18		
35	Dylan Cooper	17			11	6
36	Barry Morris	15				15

37	Breyon Gibson	15		15		
38	Jack Warner	15	11	4		
39	Bonnie Pagan	14	7	7		
40	Blake Affleck	13		13		
41	Max Lansbury	11				11
42	Ryan Mills	11			5	6
43	Caiden Guthrie	10	10			
44	Cooper Hull	10				10
45	Hunter Cassidy	7				7
46	Braden Lucas	6	4	2		
47	Korbin McConchie	4				4
48	Gemar Atenta	4	4			
49	Nicholas Dalgety	1		1		
50	Rea McNabney	1			1	
51	Nick Emery	1	1			
52	Sophie Flay	1	1			
53	Nikita Richardt	0				
54	Craig Dally	0				
55	Kasen Hanks	0				
56	Luka De Montalk	0				
57	Sam McLean	0				
58	Luke Hessell	0				
59	Robert Story	0				



**2026 Yamaha New Zealand Motocross Championship
85cc Cup - Series Points (2 rounds only)**

Position	Competitor	Total Points	Round 1	Round 2
1	Nixon Coppins	147	75	72
2	Levi McMaster	129	60	69
3	Samuel Gray	118	60	58
4	Eli Giles	116	60	56
5	Nicholas Oakshott	93	47	46
6	Arlan Mayberry	93	46	47
7	Riki Butson	82	41	41
8	Billy Finnigan	75	36	39
9	Reko Wheeler	73	37	36
10	Nico McMaster	64	30	34
11	Harlen Bothamley	55	25	30
12	Colson Emery	50	24	26
13	William Simpson	36	29	7
14	Blake McPhee	32	19	13
15	Hunter Reid	24		24
16	Jaxon Goble	20	20	
17	Luke Theyers	19		19
18	Tom Morton	19	19	
19	Oli Costello	4	4	